three other teens after the youngsters played a "doorbell" prank on him in 2020. Anurag Chandra, of California, was in April convicted of three counts of murder, three counts of attempted murder, and a special circumstance allegation of multiple murders.



VORLD 9

INDORE | TUESDAY | JULY 18, 2023 www.freepressjournal.in

Oz: Crocodile Islands listed as protected area

CANBERRA: The Crocodile Islands archipelago was added to the Australian government's network of Indigenous Protected Areas (IPAs) on Monday. This means that local Indigenous groups will receive ongoing funding from the government to deliver management plans for threatened species, marine debris, weeds, feral animals and wildfires, reports Xinhua news agency. Thr islands are home to 28 threatened species and more than 40 migratory species including whales, dolphins, turtles and thousands of

Poland: Bird flu kills dozens of cats

LONDON: The World Health Organisation said more than two dozen cats have been infected with bird flu across Poland, but no people appeared to have been sickened. In a statement on Monday, the UN health agency said it was the first time so many cats had been reported to have bird flu over such a wide geographical area in a single country, amid an unprecedented global outbreak of the latest version of the H5N1 version of the disease. WHO said that late last month, Polish authorities informed agency officials of the unusual deaths of more than 45 cats in 13 geographical regions of the country. Testing last week found that 29 had H5N1. As of June, the most recent variant of H5N1 has been reported in birds and other animal species in Asia, Africa, Europe and the Americas. Since 2020, WHO said a dozen human cases have been

Building collapse in Cairo kills seven

CAIRO: An apartment building collapsed on Monday in the Egyptian capital of Cairo, leaving at least seven people dead, state-run media said, as rescuers at the scene searched through the rubble. Building collapses are common in Egypt, where shoddy construction and a lack of maintenance are widespread in shantytowns, poor city neighborhoods and rural areas. The state-run MENA news agency reported that rescue teams recovered at least seven bodies from under the rubble of a four-story building in Cairo's neighborhood of Hadaeq el-Oubbah.

Four survivors were also recovered and taken to hospital and authorities evacuated a neighboring apartment building, MENA said.

WESTERN RAILWAY - RATLAM DIVISION

COMMERCIAL DEPARTMENT E - AUCTION

E-Auction for the contract of Parking Stand of Ratlam Division has been invited. The Catalogue has already been published on IREPS website. The details are furnished as under. Catalogue No. Parking-RTM-2319, type of agreement- Parking Stand, lot no. PARKING-RTM-NAD-MX-09-22-1 PARKING-RTM-UJN-FW-57-23-1 PARKING-RTM-UJN-MX-24-23-1 PARKING-RTM-BCH-MX-07-22-2 Period-3 years, E-Auction for all Lots will start at 10:00 hours on dt. 28.07.2023 initial cooling off period is 30 minutes. Successive Lot Closing Interval is 10 minutes. Lot wise closing time can be viewed in

Sr. Divisional Comm Ratlam (WR) Like us on : f facebook.com/Wester

E-Auction module of IREPS

Name of corporate person

Corporate Identity Number / Limited

Liability Identification Number of

Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of

Liquidation commencement date of corporate person

interim resolution professional Address and e-mail of the liquidator, as

Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the

0. Last Date for submission of claims

oluntary liquidation on 14.07.2023.

liquidator, if different from those

registered with the board

given at sl. No.9.

corporate person

Date of incorporation of corporate person 07/07/2008

Crimea bridge hit by blast



Committee investigators work on the Kerch bridge, which was heavily damaged following an attack on Monday

AP / Tallinn

Traffic on the key bridge connecting Crimea to Russia's mainland was halted on Monday after one of its sections was blown up in what Russian officials said was a Ukrainian attack that also killed a married couple and injured their daughter.

Russia's National Anti-Terrorist Committee said that the attack had been staged by the Ukrainian special services and involved two sea drones. Ukrainian officials didn't claim responsibility for the attack, which is the second major strike on the bridge since October, when a truck bomb blew up two of its sections.

Natalia Humeniuk, a spokeswoman for the military's Southern Command, said the explosions on the bridge could be a Russian provocation, but Ukrainian Ukrainska Prayda and RBC Ukraine news outlets said

Sr PARTICULARS OF LOAN ACCOUNT

Amount due and Payble as on

with applicable future interest.

Minimum Bid Increment Amount

Date of Inspection

Known Liabilities

Date: 18.07.2023

M/s. Aqua Green Realty Private Limited (OPC

Plot no 339 C/o Unicorn Boiler India Private

Limited, Shivaji Nagar, Indore MP 452007

452001. rajeshjain1962@yahoo.com

452001. rajeshjain1962@yahoo.com

U45201MP2008OPC020881

FORM A
PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India nsolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE STAKEHOLDERS OF AQUA GREEN REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED (OPC)

he stakeholders of M/s. Aqua Green Realty Private Limited (OPC), are hereby called upon to

ubmit a proof of their claims on or before 14.08.2023 to the liquidator at the address mentione

ne financial creditors shall submit their proof of claims by electronic means only. All other takeholders may submit the proof of claims in person, by post or by electronic means ubmission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

ame and Signature of the Liquidator : Dr. CA Rajesh K S Jain

Authority under which corporate person | Registrar of Companies- Gwalion

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Rajkumar Sumer, Lalu Prasad, Chanda Bhardwaj (Co-Borrower)

21.07.2020 is Rs. 14,86,094/- along

Last date and time for submission of bid letter

of participation/KYC Document/Proof of EMD:

the Section 29A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016.

Harinath Ram (Borrower)

the attack was planned jointly by the Security Service of Ukraine (SBU) and the Ukrainian Navy

and involved sea drones. Kyiv didn't initially acknowledge responsibility for October's bombing, but a senior Ukrainian official did eventually confirm it.

The bridge is a key for supplying artery Crimea, which serves as a major hub for Russia's war in Ukraine. The attack on the bridge comes as Ukrainian forces are trying to press a counteroffensive in several sections of the front line.

Video posted by Crimea 24 online news channel showed a section of the bridge tilted and hanging down, but there was no indication any portion had fallen into the water.

Russia's Belgorov region Gov Vyacheslav Gladkov said the attack killed a married couple from the region and their daughter was hospitalised with serious iniuries.

OMKARA ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

Corporate Office: C/515, Kanakia Zillion, Junction of LBS Road and CST Road BKC Annexe, Near Equinox, Kurla (West), Mumbai – 400070. Tel.: 022-26544000/8591439533.

Reconstruction Pvt Ltd has stepped in the shoes of CGHFL, the original secured creditor and become entitled to re

eserve price and the earnest money deposit and known encumbrances (if any) are as under

[Appendix - IV-A]

[See proviso to rule 8(6) and 9(1)]
Sale notice for sale of immovable properties

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securtization and Reconstruction of

Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to Rule 8(6) and

9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower and co-borrower that the below described immovable properly mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, will be sold in exercise of rights and powers under the provision of Section 13(2) and 13(4) of SARFAESI Act on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" and without recourse basis on 08/08/2023 at 11.00 am (last date and time for

submission of bids is 07/08/2023 by 4.00 PM), for recovery of outstanding amount. The Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt Ltd (acting in its capacity

as Trustee of Omkara PS 24/2019-20 Trust) has acquired entire outstanding debts lying against above said borrower/guarantors vide Assignmen Agreement dated 30th March 2020 along with underlying security from Capri Global Housing Finance Limited (CGHFL). Accordingly, Omkara Assets

The description of the Borrower and Co-borrower and the amount outstanding as on 21.07.2020 along with Interest and Expenses due to the M/s Omkara Assets Reconstruction Private Limited from below mentioned borrower and co-borrower and description of the Immovable Properties,

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

Private Limited (OARPL) Secured Creditor on 27.05.2022

This Publication is also a 'Fifteen Days' notice to the aforementioned borrower/co-borrowers under Rule 8(6) and 9(1) of the Security Interest

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer to the link provided in secured creditor website i.e.

http://omkaraarc.com/auction.php. and Authorized Officer contact details are: Mr. Tanaji Mandavkar, Mobile: +91-9769170774,

E-Mail: Tanaji@omkaraarc.com. Bidder may also visit the website http://www.bankeauction.com or contact service provider M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd", Tel. Helpline: +91-7291981124/25/26, Helpline E-mail ID: support@bankeauctions.com, Mr. Haresh

Gowda, Mobile: 95945 97555 E mail - hareesh.gowda@c1india.com. Intending bidders shall comply and give declaration under

STATUTORY NOTICE FOR SALE UNDER Rule 8(6) and 9(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES ,2002

This notice is also a mandatory Notice of not less than 15 (Fifteen) days to the Borrower(s) of the above loan account under Rule 8(6) and 9(1), of

Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule 2002 and provisions of Securitization & Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule 2002 and provisions of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule 2002 and Provisions (Enforcement) Rule 2002 and Provision (Enforcement) Rule 2002 and Provision (Enforcement) Rule 2002

Interest Act, 2002, informing them about holding of auction/sale through e-auction on the above referred date and time with the advice to redeem the

assets if so desired by them, by paying the outstanding dues as mentioned herein above together with further interest and all costs charges and expenses any time before the closure of the Sale. In case of default in payment, the property shall at the discretion of the Authorized Officer/Secured

Nagar, Vill Deharisaraya Ghatabillod, Dhar, Madhya Pradesh

454773. The Physical Possession of Mortgaged Property has beer

taken by the Authorised Officer of Omkara Assets Reconstruction

08.08.2023 at 11.00 am

07/08/2023 by 4:00 pm

All that piece and parcel of South Part Of Plot No 55 Maha Laxmil Rs. 6,30,000/- Rs. 63,000/-

Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only)

02/08/2023 - 03.08.2023 between 11.00 am to 01.00 pm

Authorized Officer, Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt Ltd.

IDFC FIRST

(Acting in its capacity as a Trustee of Omkara PS 24/2019-20 Trust)

MOSCOW PULLS OUT OF

BREAKTHROUGH ACCORD ENDS

AP / London

Russia said Monday it has halted an unprecedented wartime deal that allows grain to flow from Ukraine to countries in Africa, the Middle East and Asia where hunger is a growing threat and high food prices have pushed more people into Kremlin poverty. spokesman Dmitry Peskov announced halting the deal in a conference call with reporters, adding that Russia will return to the deal after

its demands are met. "When the part of the Black Sea deal related to Russia is implemented, Russia will immediately return to the implementation of the deal," Peskov said.

It's the end of a breakthrough accord that the United Nations and Turkiye brokered last summer to allow food to leave the Black Sea region after Russia invaded its neighbour nearly a year and a half ago.

A separate agreement facilitated the movement of Russian food and fertiliser

amid Western sanctions. The warring nations are both maior global suppliers of wheat. barley, sunflower oil and other affordable food products that developing nations rely on. Russia has complained that restrictions on shipping and insurance have hampered its exports of food and fertiliser - also critical to the

global food chain. But analysts and export data say Russia has been shipping record amounts of wheat and its fertilisers also have been flowing.

The agreement was renewed for 60 days in May amid Moscow's pushback. In recent months, the amount of food shipped and number of vessels departing Ukraine have plunged, with Russia accused of limiting additional ships able to participate.

The war in Ukraine sent food commodity prices surging to record highs last year and contributed to a global food crisis also tied to conflict, the lingering effects of Covid pandemic, droughts and other climate

Govt officials banned from using iPhones

■ In Russia, government employees are barred from using all Apple devices due to concerns about espionage operations by US intelligence agencies

Russia's Federal Security Service claimed in June it had uncovered 'spying operation by US intelligence agencies using

■ Apple has denied working with US intelligence services. The tech company said it "has never worked with any government to build a backdoor into any Apple product, and never will"

RESERVE PRICE

Heat wave bakes Europe

Mediterranean and

last until Wednesday

Wednesday. The mercury in

Rome hit 35 C (95 F) just be-

fore noon Monday and was

forecast to near 40 C (104 F)

in the afternoon. Italy's cap-

ital city was expected to be

even hotter on Tuesday, as

were several other cities in

Italian health officials intensified heat warnings as southern Europe began a brutally hot week on Monday with temperatures expected to top 40 C - or 104 F in multiple cities already overburdened by tourists. The health ministry issued 10 recommendations to protect elderly people, the sick and pets from the heat, urging people to stay indoors during the hottest hours, drink at least 1.5 litres (nearly half a gallon) of water a day and refrain from strenuexercise at peak daylight times.

The culprit was a highpressure anticyclone dubbed Cerberus, the multiheaded dog that guards gates to the underworld in Greek mythology. Local celebrities went on state-run RAI television to read the recommendations aloud, in hopes of spreading the message.

The third heatwave in a month was expected to affect much of the Mediterranean and last until

The third heatwave in particular in Sardinia and a month was expected Sicily. to affect much of the

Power outages were hitting parts of Rome as

electric grids suffered under heavier demand from air conditioners as sought relief. farm lobby Italian

Coldiretti, meanwhile, issued an alarm about the plight of domestic and farm animals, noting that cows are producing around 10 per cent less milk as a result of



Smoke billowing as a wild fire rages on the Canary Island of La Palma on Sunday

M.P. HOUSING & INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT BOARD

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER (NIT No. 13/2023-24)

Online percentage rate bids for the following works are invited from Registered contractors and firms of repute fulfilling criteria as per NIT :-

System Tender No.	Name of Work	P.A.C./ EMD (Rs.)	Cost of Form (Rs.) 23,600/-	Completion Period	
2023_ MPHID_ 291577	Construction of 30 Bedded Community Health Centre Building with 2F, 2G & 2H Type Quarters at Shahganj, Tehsil Budhni, Distt. Sehore.	8,66,350/-		18 months	

(1) Interested bidders can view the detailed NIT on website http://www.mptenders.gov.in.

(2) The bid document(s) can be purchased and Bid submission online as per NIT schedule w.e.f. 18.07.2023 to 09.08.2023 at 17.30 Hrs.

(3) The date of tender opening 11.08.2023.

(4) Amendments to NIT, if any would be published on website only and not in newspapers.

/mphidb (T.S. Tirkey) M.P. Madhyam/110872/2023 E.E, Dn. 2, Bhopal, Ph.: 0755-4077895 ₩/mphidb

Office of The Executive Engineer, PWD Division Dewas

website: www.mppwd.gov.in

NIT of 22/SAC/2022-23/2988

e-mail: eepwddewas@nic.in, eepwddewas@gmail.com Phone No. 07272-220397, 07272-220585

Tender Notice

Online Tender for the work mentioned below are being invited. The Tender has/have been uploaded on the e-Procurement system of Public Works Department on the Portal www.mptenders.gov.in Tender details are as below:

S. No.	Tender ID No.	Name of work	Cost of Project (PAC) (Rs. In lack)	Time Period	
1	2	3	4		
1	2023_PWDRB _291551	Special repair Balance work of Tonkkhurd Amona Sekli Devali Road Length 5.00 km - 3 rd Call	64.63	2 Months excluding rainy season	
2	2023_PWDRB _291552	Construction of Achlukhedi to Puwalda Road Length 2.85 km with Pole Shifting and Electrification work - 2 nd Call	248 48	3 Months including rainy season	
3	2023_PWDRB _291553	Construction of Dhundiyakhedi to Akavliya Raghuveer Pawar ke Khet se Mohan Patel ke Khet Tak Length 3.50 km with Pole Shifting and Electrification work under Kisan Sadak Nidhi	287.44	2 Months excluding rainy season	
4	2023_PWDRB _291554	Construction of Bhamar to Pokhar Bujurg Road Length 3.00 km with Shifting and Electrification work under Kisan Sadak Nidhi	214.08	3 Months including rainy season	
		TOTAL:	814.63		

The document can only be purchased online from the above website after making online payment. The last date & time for purchase of document and online Bid Submission on line is **Dated 28.07.2023 up to 17:30 PM**. Detailed NIT and other details can be viewed on the above mentioned portal. Amendments to NIT, if any, would be published on website only, and not in newspaper

G-16790

Executive Engineer, P.W.D. Division Dewas



न्यायालय पुलिस उपायुक्त जोन-1 महानगर इंदौर

रानी सराय परिसर, रीगल चौराहा, महानगर इंदौर

Email: dcpzone1indore@gmail.com Mob-7587632007

जा.क.-पुउपा/जो-1/इं/रीडर/उद्घोषणा /न्याया/II/222/2023

दिनांक 01/07/2023

//उदघोषणा//

एतद द्वारा सर्व साधारण जनता को सुचित किया जाता है कि थाना प्रभारी पुलिस थाना राऊ महानगर इन्दौर की ओर से धारा–25 पुलिस एक्ट के इस्तगासों में जप्त कुल 19 लावारिस दो पहिया वाहन निम्न विवरण अनुसार जीर्ण-शीर्ण एवं पुराने हो चुके हैं व क्षतिग्रस्त अवस्था में पुलिस थाना राऊ परिसर में काफी समय से रखे हुए हैं। उपरोक्त दो पहिया वाहनों के कोई स्वामी, वारिस या दावेदार उपस्थित नहीं होने से जप्त माल को धारा-25 पुलिस एवट के अन्तर्गत निराकरण हेत प्रतिवेदन प्रस्तत किया गया है।

उपरोक्त दो पहिया वाहन जिन्हें धारा-25 पुलिस एक्ट के अन्तर्गत जप्त किया गया था के स्वामियों/वारिस/दावेदार को उदघोषणा के माध्यम से सुचित किया जाता है कि विज्ञप्ति के प्रकाशन से छः माह की अवधि के अंदर पुलिस थाना राऊ महानगर इन्दौर में मूल दस्तावेज सहित उपस्थित होकर वाहन स्वामित्व अधिकार/दावा व आपति प्रस्तुत कर सकते हैं। नियत समयवधि उपरांत प्राप्त होने वाले आवेदन पत्र विचारणीय नहीं होंगे। धारा–25 पुलिस एवट के अन्तर्गत संबंधित जप्तशूदा वाहनों का संक्षिप्त विवरण निम्नानसार है-

-						पुलिस उपायुक्त
19	राऊ	02/2022	CBZ	बिना नंबर	MBLKCS284HGE00857	KCI2EHHGE01315
18	राऊ	54/2019	मोटर सायकल होण्डा	MP09LE2307	04G27F25267 04G27E27	
17	राऊ	03/2023	मो.सा. सुजुकी बिना नंबर	सुजुकी बिना नंबर		7609M7Z7160
16	राऊ	03/2023	मो.सा. डिस्कवर बिना नंबर	डिस्कवर बिना नंबर	MD2DSTHZZTWG51502	
15	राऊ	03/2023	मो.सा. हिरो	MP 46 NV 8231	MBLHA10ASC9M08167	HA10ELC9M08324
14	राऊ	03/2023	मो.सा. प्लेटिना	MP 46 MA 6321	MD2DDDZZZRPD83433	DUUBRD33208
13	राऊ	03/2023	मो.सा. बजाज प्लसर	MP 09/MH2455	MB2DHDHZZNCK99599	DHGBNK37943
12	राऊ	02/2023	मो.सा. होण्डा लीवो	RJ 12 ST 2913	ME43C715HHT065426	
11	राऊ	02/2023	मो.सा. हिरो होण्डा फैशन प्रो.	RJ 2014 M 1681	04G09C42180	
10	राऊ	02/2023	मो.सा. होण्डा साईन बिना नम्बर	मो.सा. होण्डा साईन बिना नम्बर	ME4GC731GG8055118	
9	राऊ	02/2023	मो.सा. हिरो होण्डा स्पेलेन्डर प्लस	MP 09 MX 4821	MBLHA10EE9HK23005	HA10EA9HK22036
8	राऊ	02/2023	मो.सा. सीडी डिलक्स	MP 09 MB 3360	06B29F13052	06B29E17229
7	राऊ	02/2023	मो.सा. सीडी डिलक्स	MP 09 MV 8142	MBLHA11EH99J05608	HA11EA99J10419
6	राऊ	01/ 2023	मो.सा. पेशन पलस	MP 09 LF 1308	04K09C33186	04K08M33240
5	राऊ	01/ 2023	मो.सा. साईन	MP 09 NN 5607	ME4JC36DMB8215882	JC36E2605673
4	राऊ	01/2023	मो.सा. पेशन प्लस ड्रिम	MP 09 LC 6897	04D09C01712	04D08M01519
3	राऊ	01/ 2023	मो.सा. सीडी डॉन	MP 09 ML 4741	07K23F0981	07K22E42331
2	राऊ	01/2023	मो.सा.एक्टीवा	MP 09 SG 1673	ME4JC446L98031750	JC44E0324659
1	राऊ	01/2023	मो.सा. हिरो होण्डा सीडी डॉन	MP 09 ME 7049	06J27F02389	06J27E01265
页.	थाना	सि.सि.क./धारा	वाहन का प्रकार	वाहन क्रमांक	चेचिस नंबर	इंजन नंबर

G-16751

जोन-01 महानगर इन्दौर

गाँव-गाँव में अलख जगाओ, बेटी बचाओ, बेटी पढाओ।

IDFC FIRST Bank Limited

Creditor be sold through any of the modes as prescribed under Rule 8 (5) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002

(erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited) | CIN: L65110TN2014PLC097792 Registered Office: - KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai- 600031

Tel: +91 44 4564 4000 | Fax: +91 44 4564 4022 NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13 (2) OF THE SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION

OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 The following borrowers and co-borrowers availed the below mentioned secured loans from IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erst Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited) The loans of the below-mentioned borrowers and co-borrowers have been secured by the mortgage of their respective properties. As they have failed to adhere to the terms and conditions of the respective loan agreements and had become irregular, their loan were classified as NPA as prothe RBI quidelines. Amounts due by them to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited) are mentioned as per respective notices issued more particularly described in the following table and further interest on the said amounts shall also be applicable and the same will be charged as pe ontractual rate with effect from their respective dates.

Sr No.	Loan Account No.	Type of Loan	Name of borrowers and co-borrowers	Section 13 (2) Notice Date	Outstanding amount as per Section 13 (2) Notice	Property Address
1	11857609		Panchal Engineering Works Anita Panchal Anita Panchal In The Capacity Of Legal Heir Of Late Bharat Panchal In The Capacity Of Legal Heir Of Late Bharat Panchal In The Capacity Of Legal Heir Of Late Bharat Panchal In The Capacity Of Legal Heir In The Capacity Of Legal Heir In The Capacity Of Legal Heir			All That Part And Parcel Of Plot/house No. 227, On Surveyno. 733/1 Part, Situated At Indore-Depalpur Road, Village: Hatod, Indore (M.P.), Madhya Pradesh-453111, Measuring 1200 Sq. Ft. (111.52 Sq. Mtrs.), And Bounded As: East: House of Tejkaran Jain, West: Rest Part Of Survey No. 733/1, North: Govt. Road, South: Rest Part Of Survey No. 733/1

ou are hereby called upon to pay the amounts to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated wit IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited) as per the details shown in the above table with contracted rat of interest thereupon from their respective dates and other costs, charges etc., within 60 days from the date of this publication, failin which the undersigned shall be constrained to initiate proceedings, under Section 13 (4) and section 14 of the SARFAESI Act, against the nortgaged properties mentioned hereinabove to realize the amount due to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited malgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited). Further you are prohibited under Section 3 (13) of the said Act from transferring the said secured assets either by way of sale/lease or otherwise

Authorized Office IDFC First Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited

Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-02467/2021-2022/13913 101-A, Press House, Saptahik Malav Anchal Building, 22 Press Complex, A B Road Indore 101-A, Press House, Saptahik Malav Anchai Building, 22 Press Complex, A B Road Indore Of Late Bharat Panchal) otice is hereby given that the M/s Aqua Green Realty Private Limited (OPC) has commenced

Date: 18.07.2023

Place: Indore